
2022 Bridgestone Tires AHRMA National Historic Cup Roadracing Series

New Jersey Motorsports Park, June 18 - 19, 2022

Saturday June 18, 2022
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

2 Chris Marlowe 1965 Honda CB160 Ambler PA

3 Bill Doran 1970 Yamaha CS3 Athens OH

4 Sawyer Hamilton 1970 Honda cb 175 Chalfont PA

5 Greyson Rogers 1972 Yamaha CT1 Denver NC

6 Kevin Burns 1972 Honda CL 175 Connelly Springs NC

7 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

8 Lex Robb 1968 Honda CL175 Pottstown PA

9 Owen McCarty 1965 Honda Cb 175 Chalfont PA

10 Walter Zawacki 1968 Honda CL175 Princeton MA

11 Scott Lehr Honda CL175 sloper Millersville PA

12 James Richardson 1966 Honda CB160 Stewartstown PA

13 Thomas Hillard 1971 Honda cb175 Rochester MI

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 John Scales Honda Murphy NC

2 Walter Zawacki 1966 Ducati 250 Princeton MA

3 Robert Brangaccio 1971 Ducati Basking Ridge NJ

RR 2-Strk Classic 350 GP 1 Thomas Hillard 1972 Yamaha TR3 Rochester MI

RR 350 GP 1 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL

2 David Roper 1967 Harley-Davidson CRTT Hicksville NY

3 Eric Watts 1972 Ducati 350 Murphy NC

4 Jim Jowers Seeley 7R East Hampron NY

5 Vincent Borbone 1967 Kawasaki A1 Hampstead NH

6 John Tunstall 1968 Ducati 350 St. Petersburg FL

7 Mark Badillo 1966 Ducati 350GP narrowcase racer Grove City OH

8 Robert Brangaccio 1971 Ducati Basking Ridge NJ

RR 500 Premier 1 David Roper 1967 Harley-Davidson CRTT Hicksville NY

2 Brian Larrabure 1962 Norton Manx Calabasas CA

3 Christian Jensen 1961 Norton Manx Fords NJ

4 Carl Di Paolo 1968 Ducati 450 single Katonah NY

5 Brian Carroll 1971 Triumph Daytona Northfield MA

RR BEARS 1 Herb Haigh 1972 BMW R75/5 St Petersburg FL

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Dakota Wolter 2006 Bimota DB5 Grand Rapids MI

2 Brian Larrabure 2010 Pierobon X60 Calabasas CA

3 Mark Reynolds 2013 Ducati M1100 Woodstock CT

4 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem PA

5 Christian Jensen 2006 Ducati Paul Smart Fords NJ

6 Chris Wolter 2006 Bimota DB5 Grand Rapids MI

DQ Stephen Briggs 2006 Ducati NCR Millona Whangamata

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Mark Badillo 1999 Ducati 900SS ie Grove City OH

2 Carl Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 CLEVELAND GA

3 Richard Lanigan 2008 Triumph Thruxton 900 Myrtle Beach SC

RR CB160 (EXH) 1 Chris Marlowe 1965 Honda CB160 Ambler PA

2 Sawyer Hamilton 1970 Honda cb 175 Chalfont PA

3 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

4 Lex Robb 1968 Honda CL175 Pottstown PA

5 Walter Zawacki 1968 Honda CL175 Princeton MA

6 Scott Lehr Honda CL175 sloper Millersville PA

7 James Richardson 1966 Honda CB160 Stewartstown PA

8 Thomas Hillard 1971 Honda cb175 Rochester MI

RR Class C Footshift 1 Andrew Townsend 1950 Vincent Comet East Longmeadow MA

2 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

3 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL

4 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown NJ

5 Aleksey Kravchuk 1938 Velocette KTT Brooklyn NY

RR Class C Handshift 1 Tim Joyce 1939 Indian Scout Springfield Vt

2 Stephen Aretz 1949 Harley-Davidson 45 flat head largo FL

3 Gardner Murray 1937 Indian Scout Woodbury CT

4 Joseph Miller 1942 Harley-Davidson WLA PALM COAST FL

5 Renee Schuelke 1939 Indian Laurel Hill FL

6 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

DQ Tim Droege 1942 Harley-Davidson WL Columbia PA

RR Classic Sixties 1 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL



RR Classic Sixties 650 1 David Tompkins 1967 Norton Triton Oakland Park FL

2 John Rickard 1962 Norton 650SS Moore SC

3 Bill Gould 1967 BSA Hornet Atlanta GA

RR Formula 125 1 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

2 Greyson Rogers 1972 Yamaha CT1 Denver NC

3 Clifton Ginger 1974 Yamaha RD-200 Salem VA

4 Ken Debelak 1977 Honda Honda MT125 R Nashville TN

RR Formula 250 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 1967 Honda CMR Seeley CB350 Colchester Ct

2 Bob Demetrius Honda CB350 Northhampton MA

3 Vincent Borbone 1967 Kawasaki A1 Hampstead NH

4 Mark Hoedel 1977 Honda Watertown WI

RR Formula 500 1 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC

2 Kevin Dinsmoor 1976 Honda CB550 Colchester Ct

3 Dan Sokolich 1973 Yamaha RD350 Washington MO 

4 Martin Morrison 1976 Honda CB550 Newark OH

5 Tom Bishop 1979 Yamaha RD 400-F Belmont NH

6 Peter Booth 1969 Suzuki T500 Jericho VT

RR Formula 750 1 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC

2 Kenny Cummings 1968 Norton Seeley Commando New York NY

3 Dan Sokolich 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO 

4 Vincent Borbone 1972 Kawasaki H2 Hampstead NH

5 Martin Morrison 1976 Honda CB550 Newark OH

RR Formula Lightning 1 Bob Berbeco 2021 Zero SR/F Indianapolis IN

2 Curtis Comer 2017 Zero SR Elora TN

3 david mcpherson -- Purpose-built / V 110V ATLAS Spark Osteen FL

RR Formula Thunder 1 Steve Metz 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199s SAN FRANCISCO CA

2 Arnold Hastings 2021 KTM 890 Duke R Gaithersburg MD

3 Shane Quigg 2014 Triumph 675 Grandview MO 

4 Jeff Graham 2016 Ducati Panigale R Copperopolis CA

5 Kevin Burnett 2022 Indian FTR Centreville MD

6 Tim Nelson 2014 Triumph Daytona 675R Chicago IL

7 Adam Miller 2001 Aprilia RSV Mille R Vernon CT

8 Clark Miller 2002 Kawasaki ZRX1200R Windsor CT

9 Shawn Veisz 2013 Triumph 675R Longwood FL

10 David Hawxhurst Ducati 848 EVO King George VA

11 Jonathan Castello 2013 Ducati 848evo Chicago IL

12 Peter Evans 2004 Suzuki GSXR750 Maryville TN

13 Philip Chovnick 2003 Suzuki SV650 Willimantic CT

RR Formula Vintage 1 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL

2 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek MI

3 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL

4 Edward Barna Honda CB750 Randolph Center VT

RR Motard 1 Steve Alexander 2020 Husqvarna FS 450 Mundelein IL

2 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY

3 Bruce Testa 2012 Yamaha YZ450F Middletown CT

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Brian Larrabure 2016 Pierobon X80 Calabasas CA

2 Christian Jensen Ducati 888 Fords NJ

3 Matthew Estell 1986 Suzuki GSXR750 Suwanee GA

4 Tom Bishop 1988 Suzuki GSXR-750 Belmont NH

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Brian Larrabure 1997 Ducati 996 RS Calabasas CA

2 Adam Miller 2001 Aprilia RSV Mille R Vernon CT

3 Jared Sedacca 2002 MV Augusta F4 750 new port richey fl

4 Chris Wolter Ducati 996SPS Grand Rapids MI

5 Matthew Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Suwanee GA

6 Wally Bakely 2000 Honda RC-51 Vineland NJ

7 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC

8 James Brown 2000 Ducati 748 Wolfeboro NH

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 Brian Larrabure 2004 Ducati 999 Calabasas CA

2 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC

3 Clark Miller 2002 Kawasaki ZRX1200R Windsor CT

4 Shawn Veisz 2004 Suzuki SV650 Longwood FL

5 Jared Sedacca 2002 MV Augusta F4 750 new port richey fl

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Dan Waite 1988 Yamaha FZR 400 Chicago IL

2 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL

3 Caleb French 1988 Yamaha FZR 400 Alstead NH

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Leasha Overturf 1988 Yamaha FZR400 Chicago IL

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Mitch Skaggs 1978 Yamaha SR500 Bluff City TN

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Mitch Skaggs 1976 Yamaha RD400 Bluff City TN

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Ralph Staropoli 2005 Yamaha Bailey CO

2 Adrian Jasso 2017 Suter 500cc 2-Stroke New York NY

3 Greg Glevicky 1992 Yamaha TZ250 4DP Cincinnati Ohio

4 Dave Frick 1999 Yamaha TZ250 Washington MO



5 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA

6 Steve Massey 1996 Honda RS125 Appleton WI

7 Frank Guadagnino 2004 Honda RS125R Manchester CT

8 Steven Belknap 1996 Honda RS125 Lebanon OH

9 Brian Surtees 2003 Yamaha TZ250 West Springfield VA

10 Kurt Hoff 1987 Honda RS125 Brooklyn NY

11 Jordan Reid 1995 Honda RS125 Pataskala OH

12 William Himmelsbach 2000 Yamaha TZ 250 gp Quakertown PA

RR Pre-1940 1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

3 Joseph Miller 1942 Harley-Davidson WLA PALM COAST FL

4 Aleksey Kravchuk 1938 Velocette KTT Brooklyn NY

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Troy Hogg 2018 Kramer EVO-II Kennebunk ME

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Ralph Staropoli 2018 Honda NSF250R Bailey CO

2 Steve Alexander 2020 Husqvarna FS 450 Mundelein IL

3 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY

4 Dave Frick 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO

5 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY

6 Bob Demetrius Honda CRF450R Northhampton MA

7 Frank Guadagnino 2004 Honda RS125R Manchester CT

8 Bruce Testa 2012 Yamaha YZ450F Middletown CT

9 Steven Belknap 1996 Honda RS125 Lebanon OH

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Ralph Staropoli 2018 Honda NSF250R Bailey CO

2 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY

3 Jordan Reid 1995 Honda RS125 Pataskala OH

4 Dave Frick 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO

5 Frank Guadagnino 2004 Honda RS125R Manchester CT

6 Eric Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Murphy NC

7 Steve Massey 1996 Honda RS125 Appleton WI

8 Craig Hirko 1996 Honda RS125 Newark Valley NY

9 Bill Doran 1995 Honda RS125R Athens OH

10 Benjamin Zawacki 2017 KTM RC390 Atlanta GA

11 Stephany Floyd 2015 KTM RC390 Chicago IL

12 Steven Belknap 1996 Honda RS125 Lebanon OH

13 Kurt Hoff 1987 Honda RS125 Brooklyn NY

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Steve Metz 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199s SAN FRANCISCO CA

2 Arnold Hastings 2021 KTM 890 Duke R Gaithersburg MD

3 Ivan DeBorg 

4 Kevin Burnett 2022 Indian FTR Centreville MD

5 Tim Nelson 2014 Triumph Daytona 675R Chicago IL

6 Bob Robbins 2021 KTM Kramer GP2 890 Bethlehem PA

7 Jonathan Castello 2013 Ducati 848evo Chicago IL

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Dakota Wolter 2006 Bimota DB5 Grand Rapids MI

2 Shane Quigg 2014 Triumph 675 Grandview MO 

3 Arnold Hastings 2021 KTM 890 Duke R Gaithersburg MD

4 Tim Nelson 2014 Triumph Daytona 675R Chicago IL

5 Pete Betulia 2006 Ducati 749r Brocklyn NY

6 Greg Glevicky 1992 Yamaha TZ250 4DP Cincinnati Ohio

7 Mark Reynolds 2013 Ducati M1100 Woodstock CT

8 Shawn Veisz 2013 Triumph 675R Longwood FL

9 Chris Wolter 2006 Bimota DB5 Grand Rapids MI

10 Gary Dipietro 2016 Yamaha XSR 900 Bayville NY

11 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA

12 David Hawxhurst Ducati 848 EVO King George VA

13 Jonathan Castello 2013 Ducati 848evo Chicago IL

14 Troy Hogg 2018 Kramer EVO-II Kennebunk ME

15 Bob Robbins 2021 KTM Kramer GP2 890 Bethlehem PA

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Ivan DeBorg 

2 Dakota Wolter 2005 Ducati 800ss Grand Rapids MI

3 Bob Demetrius 2001 Suzuki SV650 Northhampton MA

4 Lance Yeager Suzuki SV650 Saint Thomas PA

5 Bob Robbins 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Bethlehem PA

6 David Miller 2000 Suzuki SV650 Mt Pleasant SC

7 Shawn Veisz 2004 Suzuki SV650 Longwood FL

8 Philip Chovnick 2003 Suzuki SV650 Willimantic CT

9 Clifton Ginger 2003 Suzuki SV-650 Salem VA

10 Collin Kelly 2015 Yamaha YZF-R3 Ridgewood NY

11 Johan Heyneke 2019 Kawasaki Ninja Auckland

12 Tony Doukas 2003 Suzuki Punta Gorda FL

13 Alexander Cook 2001 Suzuki SV 650 Dublin OH

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Eric Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Murphy NC

2 Noel Korowin 2016 KTM 390 Crestwood KY



3 Collin Kelly 2015 Yamaha YZF-R3 Ridgewood NY

4 Tim Terrell 2015 KTM RC390 Burlington NC

5 Chloe Peterson 2015 KTM RC390 Steger IL

6 Benjamin Zawacki 2017 KTM RC390 Atlanta GA

7 Stephany Floyd 2015 KTM RC390 Chicago IL

RR Sportsman 350 1 Eric Cook 1971 Honda CL350 Ashland VA

2 David Miller 1969 Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC

3 Chris Jackson 1970 Honda CB350 Brooklyn NY

4 Erik Green 1971 Honda CB350 Brooklyn NY

5 David Felpel Honda cb350 Strasburg PA

6 Bucky (James) Sexton 1971 Honda CB350 York PA

7 Eric Ake" Smith 1970 Honda CB350 Washington DC

RR Sportsman 500 1 Eric Cook 1971 Honda CL350 Ashland VA

2 David Miller 1969 Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC

3 Chris Siarkiewicz 1972 Honda CB350 Ridgewood NY

4 Chris Jackson 1970 Honda CB350 Brooklyn NY

5 Eric Ake" Smith 1970 Honda CB350 Washington DC

6 Ian Oberholtzer 1969 Honda CB350 Brooklyn NY

7 David Felpel Honda cb350 Strasburg PA

RR Sportsman 750 1 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek MI

2 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750 Portage MI

3 Michael Dixon 1970 Yamaha XS Wataga IL

4 Chris Marlowe 1972 Honda CB750 Ambler PA

5 Marc Halpern 1973 Triumph Trident Oyster Bay NY

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Carl Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 CLEVELAND GA

2 Richard Lanigan 2008 Triumph Thruxton 900 Myrtle Beach SC

RR Vint. SB HW - Vint Cup 1 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL

2 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750F Portage MI

3 James Brown 1977 Kawasaki kz650 Wolfeboro NH

4 Alexander Cook 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin OH

5 Edward Barna 1982 Honda CB750F Randolph Center VT

RR Vint. SB LW. 1 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Chicago IL

RR Vint. SB MW 1 Alexander Cook 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin OH

2 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Chicago IL

3 Kyle Boclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC

4 Marc Halpern 1973 Triumph Trident Oyster Bay NY

SC Classic Big Wheel Exh 1 Alexander Nicoll + Leclear-Fisher, M 1975 Harley-Davidson Sportster Pendleton KY

SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3) 1 Timothy J O'Brien + Cramer, A 1973 Triumph Cincinnati OH

SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Tim Joyce + Schuelke, R 1972 BMW R75 Springfield Vt

2 Erik Green + Yampolsky, H 1971 BMW R75/5 Brooklyn NY

3 Jim Jowers + Yampolsky, E 1972 Norton Sidecar East Hampron NY

4 Stephen Aretz + Maney, M 1972 BMW 75/5 largo FL



Sunday June 19, 2022
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

2 Owen McCarty 1970 Honda cb 175 Chalfont PA

3 Bill Doran 1970 Yamaha CS3 Athens OH

4 Greyson Rogers 1972 Yamaha CT1 Denver NC

5 Chris Marlowe 1965 Honda CB160 Ambler PA

6 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

7 Walter Zawacki 1968 Honda CL175 Princeton MA

8 Lex Robb 1968 Honda CL175 Pottstown PA

9 Scott Lehr Honda CL175 sloper Millersville PA

10 Thomas Hillard 1971 Honda cb175 Rochester MI

11 James Richardson 1966 Honda CB160 Stewartstown PA

DQ Kevin Burns 1972 Honda CL 175 Connelly Springs NC

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 John Scales Honda Murphy NC

2 Walter Zawacki 1966 Ducati 250 Princeton MA

3 Robert Brangaccio 1971 Ducati Basking Ridge NJ

RR 2-Strk Classic 350 GP 1 Thomas Hillard 1972 Yamaha TR3 Rochester MI

RR 350 GP 1 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL

2 David Roper 1967 Harley-Davidson CRTT Hicksville NY

3 Eric Watts 1972 Ducati 350 Murphy NC

4 Jim Jowers Seeley 7R East Hampron NY

5 Vincent Borbone 1967 Kawasaki A1 Hampstead NH

6 Mark Badillo 1966 Ducati 350GP narrowcase racer Grove City OH

RR 500 Premier 1 David Roper 1967 Harley-Davidson CRTT Hicksville NY

2 Christian Jensen 1961 Norton Manx Fords NJ

3 Brian Carroll 1971 Triumph Daytona Northfield MA

RR BEARS 1 Herb Haigh 1972 BMW R75/5 St Petersburg FL

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Dakota Wolter 2006 Bimota DB5 Grand Rapids MI

2 Brian Larrabure 2010 Pierobon X60 Calabasas CA

3 Christian Jensen 2006 Ducati Paul Smart Fords NJ

4 Chris Wolter 2006 Bimota DB5 Grand Rapids MI

5 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem PA

DQ Stephen Briggs 2006 Ducati NCR Millona Whangamata

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Carl Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 CLEVELAND GA

RR CB160 (EXH) 1 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

2 Chris Marlowe 1965 Honda CB160 Ambler PA

3 Owen McCarty 1970 Honda cb 175 Chalfont PA

4 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

5 Lex Robb 1968 Honda CL175 Pottstown PA

6 Walter Zawacki 1968 Honda CL175 Princeton MA

7 James Richardson 1966 Honda CB160 Stewartstown PA

8 Scott Lehr Honda CL175 sloper Millersville PA

9 Thomas Hillard 1971 Honda cb175 Rochester MI

RR Class C Footshift 1 Andrew Townsend 1950 Vincent Comet East Longmeadow MA

2 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

3 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown NJ

4 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL

RR Class C Handshift 1 Tim Joyce 1939 Indian Scout Springfield Vt

2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

3 Renee Schuelke 1939 Indian Laurel Hill FL

4 Stephen Aretz 1949 Harley-Davidson 45 flat head largo FL

5 Gardner Murray 1937 Indian Scout Woodbury CT

RR Classic Sixties 1 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 David Tompkins 1967 Norton Triton Oakland Park FL

2 John Rickard 1962 Norton 650SS Moore SC

3 Bill Gould 1967 BSA Hornet Atlanta GA

RR Formula 125 1 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

2 Greyson Rogers 1972 Yamaha CT1 Denver NC

3 Clifton Ginger 1974 Yamaha RD-200 Salem VA

4 Ken Debelak 1977 Honda Honda MT125 R Nashville TN

RR Formula 250 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 1967 Honda CMR Seeley CB350 Colchester Ct

2 Bob Demetrius Honda CB350 Northhampton MA

3 Mark Hoedel 1977 Honda Watertown WI

RR Formula 500 1 Tim Joyce 1961 Norton Maurice candy special Springfield Vt

2 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC

3 Kevin Dinsmoor 1976 Honda CB550 Colchester Ct

4 Dan Sokolich 1973 Yamaha RD350 Washington MO 

5 Tom Bishop 1979 Yamaha RD 400-F Belmont NH

6 Peter Booth 1969 Suzuki T500 Jericho VT



7 Carl Di Paolo 1968 Ducati 450 single Katonah NY

RR Formula 750 1 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC

2 Dan Sokolich 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO 

RR Formula Lightning 1 Bob Berbeco 2021 Zero SR/F Indianapolis IN

2 david mcpherson -- Purpose-built / V 110V ATLAS Spark Osteen FL

3 Curtis Comer 2017 Zero SR Elora TN

RR Formula Thunder 1 Steve Metz 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199s SAN FRANCISCO CA

2 Arnold Hastings 2021 KTM 890 Duke R Gaithersburg MD

3 Richard Ohare 2004 Honda RC51 Tom Rivers NJ

4 Jeff Graham 2016 Ducati Panigale R Copperopolis CA

5 Ivan Deborg 2019 Suzuki SV650 Springfiled NJ

6 Shane Quigg 2014 Triumph 675 Grandview MO 

7 Pete Betulia 2006 Ducati 749r Brocklyn NY

8 Kevin Burnett 2022 Indian FTR Centreville MD

9 Shawn Veisz 2013 Triumph 675R Longwood FL

10 Philip Chovnick 2003 Suzuki SV650 Willimantic CT

11 David Hawxhurst Ducati 848 EVO King George VA

12 Jonathan Castello 2013 Ducati 848evo Chicago IL

13 Peter Evans 2004 Suzuki GSXR750 Maryville TN

RR Formula Vintage 1 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL

2 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL

RR Motard 1 Steve Alexander 2020 Husqvarna FS 450 Mundelein IL

2 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY

3 Bruce Testa 2012 Yamaha YZ450F Middletown CT

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Brian Larrabure 2016 Pierobon X80 Calabasas CA

2 Christian Jensen Ducati 888 Fords NJ

3 Tom Bishop 1988 Suzuki GSXR-750 Belmont NH

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Brian Larrabure 1997 Ducati 996 RS Calabasas CA

2 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC

3 Adam Miller 2001 Aprilia RSV Mille R Vernon CT

4 Jared Sedacca 2002 MV Augusta F4 750 new port richey fl

5 Chris Wolter Ducati 996SPS Grand Rapids MI

6 James Brown 2000 Ducati 748 Wolfeboro NH

7 Matthew Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Suwanee GA

8 Wally Bakely 2000 Honda RC-51 Vineland NJ

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 Brian Larrabure 2004 Ducati 999 Calabasas CA

2 Clark Miller 2002 Kawasaki ZRX1200R Windsor CT

3 Shawn Veisz 2004 Suzuki SV650 Longwood FL

4 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Dan Waite 1988 Yamaha FZR 400 Chicago IL

2 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL

3 Caleb French 1988 Yamaha FZR 400 Alstead NH

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Leasha Overturf 1988 Yamaha FZR400 Chicago IL

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Mitch Skaggs 1978 Yamaha SR500 Bluff City TN

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Mitch Skaggs 1976 Yamaha RD400 Bluff City TN

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Ralph Staropoli 2005 Yamaha Bailey CO

2 Greg Glevicky 1992 Yamaha TZ250 4DP Cincinnati Ohio

3 Adrian Jasso 2017 Suter 500cc 2-Stroke New York NY

4 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA

5 Dave Frick 1999 Yamaha TZ250 Washington MO

6 Steven Belknap 1996 Honda RS125 Lebanon OH

7 Steve Massey 1996 Honda RS125 Appleton WI

8 Kurt Hoff 1987 Honda RS125 Brooklyn NY

RR Pre-1940 1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Troy Hogg 2018 Kramer EVO-II Kennebunk ME

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Ralph Staropoli 2018 Honda NSF250R Bailey CO

2 Steve Alexander 2020 Husqvarna FS 450 Mundelein IL

3 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY

4 Dave Frick 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO

5 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY

6 Bruce Testa 2012 Yamaha YZ450F Middletown CT

7 Frank Guadagnino 2004 Honda RS125R Manchester CT

8 Steven Belknap 1996 Honda RS125 Lebanon OH

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY

2 Jordan Reid 1995 Honda RS125 Pataskala OH

3 Dave Frick 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO

4 Frank Guadagnino 2004 Honda RS125R Manchester CT

5 Eric Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Murphy NC

6 Bill Doran 1995 Honda RS125R Athens OH

7 Steve Massey 1996 Honda RS125 Appleton WI

8 Craig Hirko 1996 Honda RS125 Newark Valley NY



9 Stephany Floyd 2015 KTM RC390 Chicago IL

10 Steven Belknap 1996 Honda RS125 Lebanon OH

11 Benjamin Zawacki 2017 KTM RC390 Atlanta GA

12 Kurt Hoff 1987 Honda RS125 Brooklyn NY

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Steve Metz 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199s SAN FRANCISCO CA

2 Arnold Hastings 2021 KTM 890 Duke R Gaithersburg MD

3 Richard Ohare 2004 Honda RC51 Tom Rivers NJ

4 Jeff Graham 2016 Ducati Panigale R Copperopolis CA

5 Ivan Deborg 2019 Suzuki SV650 Springfiled NJ

6 Kevin Burnett 2022 Indian FTR Centreville MD

7 Stephen Briggs 2006 Ducati NCR Millona Whangamata

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Shane Quigg 2014 Triumph 675 Grandview MO 

2 Ivan Deborg 2019 Suzuki SV650 Springfiled NJ

3 Arnold Hastings 2021 KTM 890 Duke R Gaithersburg MD

4 Dakota Wolter 2006 Bimota DB5 Grand Rapids MI

5 Bob Robbins 2021 KTM Kramer GP2 890 Bethlehem PA

6 Greg Glevicky 1992 Yamaha TZ250 4DP Cincinnati Ohio

7 Pete Betulia 2006 Ducati 749r Brocklyn NY

8 Shawn Veisz 2013 Triumph 675R Longwood FL

9 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA

10 Chris Wolter 2006 Bimota DB5 Grand Rapids MI

11 David Hawxhurst Ducati 848 EVO King George VA

12 Troy Hogg 2018 Kramer EVO-II Kennebunk ME

13 Jonathan Castello 2013 Ducati 848evo Chicago IL

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Lance Yeager Suzuki SV650 Saint Thomas PA

2 Bob Demetrius 2001 Suzuki SV650 Northhampton MA

3 Philip Chovnick 2003 Suzuki SV650 Willimantic CT

4 Shawn Veisz 2004 Suzuki SV650 Longwood FL

5 David Miller 2000 Suzuki SV650 Mt Pleasant SC

6 Bob Robbins 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Bethlehem PA

7 Brian Lasalle 2017 Suzuki sv 650 Red Hill PA

8 Collin Kelly 2015 Yamaha YZF-R3 Ridgewood NY

9 Ivan Deborg 2019 Suzuki SV650 Springfiled NJ

10 Alexander Cook 2001 Suzuki SV 650 Dublin OH

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Eric Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Murphy NC

2 Noel Korowin 2016 KTM 390 Crestwood KY

3 Collin Kelly 2015 Yamaha YZF-R3 Ridgewood NY

4 Chloe Peterson 2015 KTM RC390 Steger IL

5 Tim Terrell 2015 KTM RC390 Burlington NC

6 Stephany Floyd 2015 KTM RC390 Chicago IL

7 Benjamin Zawacki 2017 KTM RC390 Atlanta GA

8 Johan Heyneke Auckland

RR Sportsman 350 1 David Miller 1969 Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC

2 Eric Cook 1971 Honda CL350 Ashland VA

3 Eric Ake" Smith 1970 Honda CB350 Washington DC

4 Ian Oberholtzer 1969 Honda CB350 Brooklyn NY

5 Erik Green 1971 Honda CB350 Brooklyn NY

6 Chris Jackson 1970 Honda CB350 Brooklyn NY

7 David Felpel Honda cb350 Strasburg PA

8 Bucky (James) Sexton 1971 Honda CB350 York PA

9 Linnea Mather 1968 Honda CL175 Willimantic CT

10 Chris Siarkiewicz 1972 Honda CB350 Ridgewood NY

RR Sportsman 500 1 David Miller 1969 Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC

2 Chris Siarkiewicz 1972 Honda CB350 Ridgewood NY

3 Ian Oberholtzer 1969 Honda CB350 Brooklyn NY

4 Eric Ake" Smith 1970 Honda CB350 Washington DC

5 Chris Jackson 1970 Honda CB350 Brooklyn NY

6 David Felpel Honda cb350 Strasburg PA

7 Eric Cook 1971 Honda CL350 Ashland VA

RR Sportsman 750 1 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek MI

2 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750 Portage MI

3 Michael Dixon 1970 Yamaha XS Wataga IL

4 Chris Marlowe 1972 Honda CB750 Ambler PA

5 Marc Halpern 1973 Triumph Trident Oyster Bay NY

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Richard Lanigan 2008 Triumph Thruxton 900 Myrtle Beach SC

2 Carl Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 CLEVELAND GA

RR Vint. SB HW - Vint Cup 1 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL

2 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750F Portage MI

3 Alexander Cook 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin OH

4 James Brown 1977 Kawasaki kz650 Wolfeboro NH

RR Vint. SB LW. 1 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Chicago IL

RR Vint. SB MW 1 Alexander Cook 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin OH



2 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Chicago IL

3 Kyle Boclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC

SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3) 1 Timothy J O'Brien + Cramer, A 1973 Triumph Cincinnati OH

SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Tony Doukas + Doukas, L 1997 Ireson Punta Gorda FL

SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Tim Joyce + Schuelke, R 1972 BMW R75 Springfield Vt

2 Erik Green + Yampolsky, H 1971 BMW R75/5 Brooklyn NY

3 Jim Jowers + Yampolsky, E 1972 Norton Sidecar East Hampron NY

4 Stephen Aretz + Maney, M 1972 BMW 75/5 largo FL


